
Modular High-Speed Mounter

PARTS LIST

YV100Xg

KGB-0511



Contents

1  Base Section
  Base ...................................................................1-1

2  Cover Section
  Top Cover ..........................................................2-1

  Base Cover .........................................................2-2

3  Feeder Section
  Feeder Holder E .................................................3-1

  Feeder Holder H ................................................3-2

  Feeder Holder B .................................................3-3

4  Moving-axis Section
  X Axis .................................................................4-1

  Y Axis .................................................................4-2

5  Head Section
  Head  (Nor) .......................................................5-1

  Head (FNC) .......................................................5-2

  Head Combination ............................................5-3

6  Nozzle Section
  Nozzle Changer (Nor) .......................................6-1

  Nozzle Changer (FNC) ......................................6-2

7  Nozzle Section
  Nozzle Selection (Nor) ......................................7-1

  Nozzle Selection (FNC) .....................................7-2

8  Conveyor Unit Section
  Push-in ...............................................................8-1

  Push-up .............................................................8-2

  Locate-pin ..........................................................8-3

  Stopper ..............................................................8-4

  Clamp Board ......................................................8-5

  Edge Clamp .......................................................8-6

  Main Conveyor ..................................................8-7

  Lock Lever ..........................................................8-8

9  Camera Section
  Multi Camera & Light Assy .................................9-1

  Single Camera & Light (OP) ...............................9-2

10  Controller Section
  Main Box .........................................................10-1

  Main Box (with Option) ...................................10-2

11  Exterior, etc. Section
  Monitor, etc. .....................................................11-1

KGB 0505



Base Base11
KGB-0508

49

55 56

44

16

7

25
29

5

42

3

7

33

37

34

34

30
46

48

47

10
11

9
5314

26

27

43

28

40

45

33 37 50

5457
59

57
61

24

51

64

52

19
8

21

1

41

22

20

4

31
6261

35

36

57

67

15

17
64

32

2

24
60

13

12

6

39

26

23

18

66

65

61

60

58

63

68
69

61
70

71

72

7361

61

74

75

38

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No. Compatibility

1 KGA-M1101-00X BASE 1
2 KGA-M1120-00X PLATE 10 1 CONNECTER

2-1 KGA-M1120-01X PLATE 10(CONNECTOR) 1 2001.11.05 M1X0008 NG
3 KV7-M1112-00X PLATE 2 1
4 KGA-M1113-00X PLATE 3 1 VALVE
5 KV7-M1114-00X PLATE 4 1 I/O
6 KV7-M1115-00X PLATE 5 1 AIR
7 KM0-M1141-00X MANUFOLD 2
8 KG7-M1342-01X BRACKET F/D 1
9 KG7-M8501-00X AIR FILTER 1
10 KV8-M8502-00X MIST FILTER 1 MF400-A
11 KV8-M8503-00X MODULE ADAPTER 1
12 KG7-M8504-00X REGULATOR 1 R300-03
13 KG7-M8512-00X JOINT 1
14 KG7-M8513-00X JOINT 1
15 KM0-M8582-00X VALVE 1 040M12AJ1-7
16 KG7-M8596-00X PRESSURE GAUGE 1
17 KV7-M1118-00X PLATE 8 1
18 KV7-M1125-00X PLATE CLAMP 1
19 KG2-M1128-00X BRACKET SPEED CONT. 1
20 KM0-M1142-00X CASTER 6 (OPTION)

KGA-M1151-00X PLATE,SIDE 1 1 for STD 2003.08.21 M380030
KGA-M1151-10X PLATE,SIDE 1 1 for UPS 2003.08.21 M380030
KM0-M1152-01X PLATE SIDE 2 1 for STD 2003.08.21 M380030

for UPS 2003.08.21 M380030
23 KM0-M1153-01X PLATE SIDE 3 1 2003.08.21 M380030
24 KM0-M1154-01X PLATE BOTOM 1 2
25 $SL12-03 JOINT 4
26 $SLY10-03 JOINT 1
27 $T H4-M5 JOINT 1
28 $TL4-02 JOINT 1
29 $UEDW10-8 JOINT 1
30 $U D10-8 JOINT 1
31 $SL8-01 JOINT 1
32 $KM-11 MUFFLER 1
33 $TSS4-01 JOINT 12
34 $TSH8-01 JOINT 2
35 KGA-M1180-00X LEVELING BOLT ASSY. 4
36 KHA-M1180-00X LEVELING BOLT ASSY. 2
37 K40-M8598-00X PLUG 1 2
38 91C00-03210 SPACER 28 M3X10L

38-1 90563-03J100 SPACER BOLT 28 2001.09.01 M180147 OK
39 KH5-M8501-00X EXHAUST VALVE 1
40 $KM-23 MUFFLER 1
41 KV7-M1154-00X BRKT. POWER SUPPLY 1
42 KV7-M1161-00X PLATE 11 1 TRANS
43 KV7-M1113-10X PLATE 3-1 1 REG

43-1 KV7-M1113-11X PLATE 3-1(REGULATOR) 1 2003.08.01 M370176 OK
44 KV7-M1153-00X PLATE SIDE 3 1
45 KV7-M111A-00X BRACKET. GAUGE 1
46 $UED8-4 JOINT 1
47 $UP8 JOINT 1
48 $UP4 JOINT 3
49 $UY8 JOINT 3
50 KGA-M112B-00X PLATE, PRINTER 1

50-1 Delete 2001.11.05 M1X0008
51 KGA-M4126-00X GUIDE RAIL L ASSY. 1

51-1 KGA-M4126-01X GUIDE RAIL L ASSY 1 2002.10.07 M200012 NG
52 KGA-M4127-00X GUIDE RAIL R ASSY. 1

52-1 KGA-M4127-01X GUIDE RAIL R ASSY 1 2002.10.07 M200012 NG
53 90201-063A5 WASHER, PLAIN 2
54 KV7-M112A-00X PLATE SP 1

54-1 Delete 2001.11.05 M1X0008
55 KM8-M117A-00X PLUG 40 M8

55-1 Delete 2002.01.28 M210122
56 KM8-M117B-00X PLUG 104 M6

56-1 Delete 2002.01.28 M210122
57 98903-03006 SCREW BINDING HEAD 12
58 90159-04J01 SCREW, W/WASHER 9

58-1 90990-12J001 SCREW BIN.HEAD W/W 1 2002.09.11 M290029 OK
59 98903-04012 SCREW BINDING HEAD 2
60 98903-05008 SCREW BINDING HEAD 38
61 97601-05310 SCREW PAN HEAD (+) W/W 53
62 91314-03025 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 4
63 91314-04008 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 2
64 91314-05008 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 36
65 91314-05014 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 2
66 91314-06016 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 3
67 97004-08012 BOLT HEXAGON 24 (OPTION)
68 KG7-M8502-40X MIST FILTER ELEMENT 1
69 KG7-M8501-40X AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1

70 KGA-M1155-03X BRACKET,UPS 1
71 KGA-M1156-03X PLATE,UPS 1
72 KGA-M1157-03X BRACKET 2,UPS 1
73 KGA-M1158-03X COVER,HARNESS 1
74 KV7-M1515-00X PLATE,RUBBER 1
75 KG2-M8582-40X VALVE 1 spare

21

22



Top Cover Cover21
KGB-0404

Y
A

M
A

H
A

28

20

9

25
21

25
21

19

3

27

25

25

27

10

21

24

26

10

22 23

10
40

37

18

9

21

15

19 23
31

22

13

2829

2
34

2829

6

20

28
29

22

7

14

5

1

23

5

26

8 12

22

11

41

37

23

16
18

27

39
38

15

23

4

20

19

17

29

17

20

27

35
32

23

42

19

16

23
10

23

36

40

36

40

34

33

33

30

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KGA-M1301-A0X COVER 1 ASSY 1
2 KGA-M1302-A0X COVER 2 ASSY 1
3 KGA-M1303-A0X COVER 3 ASSY 1
4 KGA-M1304-A0X COVER 4 ASSY 1
5 KV7-M1305-00X COVER 5 2
6 KGA-M1306-A0X COVER 6 ASSY 1
7 KGA-M1307-A0X COVER 7 ASSY 1
8 KGA-M1308-A0X COVER 8 ASSY 1
9 KGA-M1309-XXX COVER 9 ASSY SET SEL. 1
10 KM0-M1331-01X BRACKET GAS DAMPER 2
11 KM8-M1338-01X BRACKET MAIN SWITCH 1
12 KV7-M1336-00X BKT CORNER L BACK 1
13 KV7-M1337-00X BKT CORNER L FRONT 1
14 KV7-M1339-00X BKT CORNER R BACK 1
15 KV7-M1340-01X BRACKET 1 COVER 9 2
16 KV7-M1341-02X BRACKET 2 COVER 9 2
17 KV7-M1342-00X BRACKET 3 COVER 9 2
18 KV7-M1343-01X BRACKET 4 COVER 9 2
19 KV7-M1349-00X PLATE 2 NUT 4
20 K46-M1374-10X HINGE 2 4
21 KH2-M1324-00X GRIP 4
22 KL3-M1348-10X GAS SPRING 2
23 KM0-M1346-00X SHOULDER BOLT 4
24 KGA-M1318-00X COVER 18 1
25 K93-M1392-00X SPACER 4 TM-180-303
26 KV7-M1329-00X COVER 29 2
27 KM0-M1335-XXX BKT 1 GATE COVER ASSY SEL 1
28 KM0-M1332-01X BRACKET MAGNET 4
29 KV5-M1130-00X CATCH MG. 4
30 KGB-M13D6-01X SEAL 1(YV100Xg) 1 2004.02 M300086
31 KW7-M13D7-00X SEAL 2(YAMAHA) 1
32 KV7-M1350-00X CAP PATLIGHT 1
33 KGA-M1356-00X PLATE 1, JOINT 2
34 KGA-M1357-00X PLATE 2, JOINT 2
35 KGA-M1391-00X PLUG (50) 1
36 KGA-M1392-00X PLUG (30) 2
37 KGA-M1394-00X PLUG (5) 12
38 KL3-M1381-02X PLATE 1 KEY BOARD 1
39 KL3-M1382-01X PLATE 2 KEY BOARD 1
40 KV7-M1391-10X PLUG 4
41 90K41-000190 WARNING SEAL (1) 2
42 90K41-000230 WARNING SEAL (2) 2



KGB-0110

Base Cover Cover22

9

9
9

9

10

9

14

9

9

9

16

18

16

20

10

9

20

9

17

1612

16

14

11

12

15

6

5

8

7

4

13

12

10

2

10

12 16

10

3

21

9

18

11

9

11
12

10

12

1

19
7

8

16

20

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KGA-M1310-00X COVER 10 1

2 KV7-M1311-00X COVER 11 1

3 KV7-M1312-000 COVER,12 1

4 KV7-M1313-00X COVER 13 1

5 KV7-M1314-00X COVER 14 1

6 KGA-M1315-00X COVER 15 1

7 KV7-M1317-00X COVER 17 4

8 KV7-M1325-00X BRACKET 5 2

9 KG2-M1370-00X HINGE ASSY 12

10 K44-M1354-00X MG. CATCH 6 TL-152-2

11 KV7-M1326-00X BRACKET 1-1 3

12 KV7-M1370-00X BRACKET MAGNET 6

13 KV7-M1327-00X BRACKET 1-2 1

14 KV7-M1328-00X BRACKET 2 1

15 KGA-M1328-00X BRACKET 2 1

16 KV7-M1347-00X PLATE BRACKET 6

17 KGA-M4187-00X FAN GUARD 119MM 4

18 KV7-M1371-00X BRACKET FIX 2

19 KV7-M1372-00X HANDLE 1 1

20 98903-04006 SCREW BINDING HEAD 200

21 98903-03006 SCREW BINDING HEAD 50



Feeder Holder E Feeder31
KGB-0410

1

7

17
16

9

18

19

16
15

17

20

12

6
19

19

19

2

14

21

18

15

8

18 17

20

11

4

10

3 5

18

19

18

13

17

19

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KM0-M3401-E2X PLATE E.FEEDER 1
2 $BF4BU JOINT 50
3 98907-03004 SCREW.BINDING HEAD 50
4 KG2-M3407-A0X AIR JOINT 50
5 KM0-M3416-00X GASKET 50
6 KM0-M3402-F0X GUIDE F-1.TAPE 1
7 KM0-M3403-E0X GUIDE E-2.TAPE 1
8 KM0-M3419-E0X GUIDE E-5.TAPE 1
9 KM0-M3404-E1X GUIDE E-3.TAPE 1
10 KM0-M3405-01X STAND.1 1
11 KM0-M3406-01X STAND.2 1
12 KM0-M3408-E0X BRACKET E.VALVE 1
13 KM0-M3409-E0X COVER E.VALVE 1
14 KGA-M3410-XXX VALVE ASSY.50 1
15 KM0-M3417-00X GUIDE4 2
16 91317-06020 BOLT.HEX SOCKET HEAD 11
17 91317-04010 BOLT.HEX SOCKET HEAD 18
18 98907-04008 SCREW.BINDING HEAD 8
19 92990-04400 WASHER EXTL.TOOTHED 8
20 KM0-M3418-00X BOLT 2 M4X20

KGA-M37P0-00X VALVE KIT 1 SPARE S.T.D 2002.12 M2Y0001
KGB-M37P1-00X VALVE 1 SPARE FOR FES 20

21



Feeder Holder H Feeder32
KGB-0410

1

3

15
14

13

21

16

14

20

20

24

2215

6

2

12
9

8

16

10

22

23 16 15

5

17

4 11

16

16

7

15

1918

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KM9-M3401-H0X PLATE H.FEEDER 1
2 KM9-M3402-H0X GUIDE H-1.TAPE 1
3 KM9-M3403-H0X GUIDE H-2.TAPE 1
4 KM0-M3405-01X STAND.1 1
5 KM0-M3406-01X STAND.2 1
6 KM9-M3408-H0X BRACKET H.VALVE 1
7 KM9-M3409-H0X COVER H.VALVE 1
8 KGA-M3410-XXX VALVE ASSY. 20 1
9 BF4BU-M3-70W JOINT 20
10 BF4BU JOINT 20
11 TT8-01 JOINT 1
12 TL8-01 JOINT 1
13 KM-06 MAFFLER 3
14 91317-06020 BOLT.HEX SOCKET 4
15 91317-04010 BOLT.HEX SOCKET 8
16 98903-04008 SCREW.BINDING HEAD 10
17 KG2-M3407-A0X AIR JOINT 20
18 KM0-M3416-00X GASKET 20
19 98907-03004 SCREW.BINDING HEAD 20
20 91317-08020 BOLT.HEX SOCKET HEAD 2
21 91317-03006 BOLT.HEX SOCKET HEAD 4
22 KM0-M3417-00X GUIDE4 2
23 92990-04400 WASHER EXTL. TOOHED 10

KGA-M37P0-00X VALVE KIT 1 SPARE S.T.D 2002.12 M2Y0001
KGB-M37P1-00X VALVE 1 SPARE FOR FES 20

24



Feeder Holder B Feeder33
KGB-0410

1

3

15
14

13

21

14

20

20

2215

6

2

129

8

16

10

22

23 16 15

24
5

17

4
11

16

16

7

15

1918

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KG2-M3401-B2X PLATE B.EEDER 1
2 KM0-M3402-B0X GUIDE B-1.TAPE 1
3 KG2-M3403-B1X GUIDE B-2.TAPE 1
4 KM0-M3405-01X STAND.1 1
5 KM0-M3406-01X STAND.2 1
6 KM0-M3408-B0X BRACKET B.VALVE 1
7 KL0-M3409-B1X COVER B.VALVE 1
8 KGA-M3410-30X VALVE ASSY. 16-R 1
9 BF4BU-M3-70W JOINT 16
10 BF4BU JOINT 16
11 TT8-01 JOINT 1
12 TL8-01 JOINT 1
13 KM-06 MAFFLER 3
14 91317-06020 BOLT.HEX SOCKET 4
15 91317-04010 BOLT.HEX SOCKET 12
16 98903-04008 SCREW.BINDING HEAD 8
17 KG2-M3407-A0X AIR JOINT 16
18 KM0-M3416-00X GASKET 16
19 98907-03004 SCREW.BINDING HEAD 16
20 91317-08020 BOLT.HEX SOCKET HEAD 2
21 91317-03006 BOLT.HEX SOCKET HEAD 4
22 KM0-M3417-00X GUIDE4 2
23 92990-04400 WASHER EXTL. TOOHED 8

KGA-M37P0-00X VALVE KIT 1 SPARE S.T.D 2002.12 M2Y0001
KGB-M37P1-00X VALVE 1 SPARE FOR FES 20

24



X-axis Moving-axis41
KGB-0505

19

47

34

33

15

66 10

64

4

14

28

28

54

27

26

1163
45

36 44

16

17

25

58

60

18

29

22
23

56

5

5

1

68

68

44
45

43

43

13

59

65

9

9

6 5

31

35

30

24

24

38

37
42

40

41
40

12
41

46

2966

23

56

50

55

48

51 49

66

50

48

49

51

53

8

7

39
62

61

67

59

56

21

20

57

59

35
32

67

52

OLD
3

2

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV7-M2211-02X FRAME X AXIS 1
2 KV7-M2213-03X PLATE A, X AXIS 1
3 KV7-M2214-03X PLATE B,  X AXIS 1
4 KM0-M2220-00X COUPLING, X-AXIS 1
5 KV7-M2231-00X SPACER R.NUT 3
6 KM0-M2233-00X SPACER R2 NUT 1
7 KV8-M2236-00X PLATE A 1
8 KV8-M2237-00X PLATE B 1
9 KV7-M2239-00X BRACKET 1 2
10 KM0-M2241-00X HOLDER, MOTOR 1
11 KV7-M2242-00X HOLDER, BRG. X AXIS 1
12 KV7-M2645-00X BRG., ANGULAR 1
13 KV7-M2261-00X HOLDER, HEAD 1

13-1 KV7-M2261-01X HOLDER, HEAD 1 2002.04.15 M240093
14 KV7-M2271-01X SCREW BALL X AXIS 1 M9X0010

14-1 KV7-M2271-02X SCREW BALL X AXIS 1 M9X0010 2002.06.06 M250068
15 90K56-8717EX AC SERVO MOTOR 1 2003.04 M340073
16 KV7-M653A-00X SENSOR, 1 ASSY 1 L=600

16-1 KGB-M220A-00X SENSOR , ORG(L=600) 1 2002.11.12 M2X0034
17 KV7-M653E-00X SENSOR, 2 ASSY 1 L=600

17-1 KGB-M220B-00X SENSOR , OT(L=600) 1 2002.11.12 M2X0034
18 K47-M2276-S0X X-AXIS GUIDE SET 1

18-1 KV7-M2276-S0X X-AXIS GUIDE SET 1 2002.06.06 M250068
19 KV7-M2267-01X CABLE. DUCT 1 2004.07 MA70035

19-1 KV7-M2267-A1X CABLE  DUCT 1 2004.07.12 MA70035
20 K94-M220A-00X TAPE X-AXIS 1
21 K94-M220A-10X TAPE X-AXIS 1
22 KV7-M2282-00X DOG. ORG 1
23 KV7-M2283-00X DOG. 2ND LIMIT 2
24 KV7-M226B-00X PLATE 2
25 KV7-M2291-00X BRACKET, SENSOR 1
26 KGA-M2651-10X DAMPER 14 ASSY. 1

26-1 KGA-M2651-11X DAMPER 14 ASSY. 1 2002.06.06 M250068
27 KGA-M2651-60X DAMPER 120 ASSY. 1

27-1 KGA-M2651-61X DAMPER 105 ASSY. 1 2002.06.06 M250068
28 KGA-M2649-00X NYLOCK BOLT 24 M2.6X10
29 KM0-M2251-00X NYLOCK BOLT 16 M8X22
30 KV7-M226A-00X COVER CABLE 1
31 KV7-M2268-00X BRACKET 1, TAPE 1
32 KV7-M2269-00X BRACKET 2, TAPE 1
33 KV7-M220A-01X TAPE, X DUCT 1
34 KV7-M220B-00X TAPE 2, X DUCT 1
35 KV7-M2266-00X PLATE.NUT 2
36 KV7-M2240-00X SLEEVE.BRG. 1
37 KV7-M2243-00X HOUSING, BRG. X 1
38 KV7-M2244-00X COVER, BRG. HOUSING 1
39 KV7-M2246-00X COIL SPRING M 6
40 KV7-M2647-00X OIL SEAL 2
41 KV7-M2648-00X SPACER 3
42 KG2-M9173-00X LOCK NUT 1
43 KV7-M2663-00X NYLOCK BOLT 16 M5X16
44 KV7-M2256-00X GRIP 2
45 KV7-M2257-00X SPACER GRIP 2
46 KV7-M220C-00X TAPE 3, X DUCT 1
47 KV7-M221A-A0X COVER, DUCT ASSY 1
48 KV7-M2295-01X BRACKET, PIN 2

48-1 Delete 2002.07.19 M270057
49 KV7-M2296-00X BRACKET, SCREW 2

49-1 Delete 2002.07.19 M270057
50 KV7-M2297-00X TAPER PIN 4

50-1 Delete 2002.07.19 M270057
51 KV7-M2298-00X NYLOCK SET SCREW 6

51-1 Delete 2002.07.19 M270057
52 KM0-M2252-00X STOPPER 1
53 99480-06014 PIN, PARALLEL 2
54 KV7-M2604-00X SUPPORT UNIT 1
55 KV7-M2253-00X WASHER, SPRING 16
56 91317-03006 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 6
57 91317-04006 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 4
58 91317-04008 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 12
59 91317-04010 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 26
60 KV7-M2251-00X NYLOCK BOLT 30 M4X16

60-1 Delete 2002.07.19 M270057
61 91317-04030 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 6
62 91317-05014 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 4
63 91317-05020 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 4
64 91317-05035 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 4
65 91317-06012 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 8
66 91317-06018 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 26
67 98907-03005 SCREW BINDING HEAD 4

68 KV7-M2213-S0X PLATE X-AXIS SET 1 2000.1.21 M010074



Y-Axis Moving-Axis42
KGB-0504

31

46
13

35

61

5

3

15

59

28

21

36

36

23

52

52

38

39

56 20

40

32

2

49

41

42

29

45

30

34

60

10

9
55 11

4

57

22

18

31

49

33

41

26

27

54

38

39

1

25

58

16

50

17
50

19

11
12

12

7

8

24

51

6

43

43

40

5337

46 13

35
5

3

15

40

10

9
11

14

4

11
12

12

7

8

6

40

53

61

56

59

61

55

57
47

62

62

47

47

OLD

14

14

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV7-M2611-01X FRAME R, Y AXIS 1
1-1 KV7-M2611-02X FRAME R, Y AXIS 1 2003.02.17 M320070
2 KV7-M2612-01X FRAME L, Y AXIS 1
3 KV7-M2671-02X SCREW BALL Y AXIS 2

3-1 KV7-M2671-03X SCREW BALL Y AXIS 2 2002.06.06 M250068
4 KG2-M9173-00X LOCK NUT 2
5 KV7-M2641-00X HOLDER MOTOR Y 2
6 KV7-M2642-01X HOLDER BRG.Y 2
7 KV7-M2243-00X HOUSING BRG. X 2
8 KV7-M2244-00X COVER BRG. HOUSING 2
9 KV7-M2645-00X BRG. ANGULAR 2
10 KV7-M2646-00X COIL SPRING M 12
11 KV7-M2647-00X OIL SEAL 4
12 KV7-M2648-00X SPACER 6
13 KGA-M2651-50X DAMPER 54 ASSY. 2

13-1 KGA-M2651-51X DAMPER 32 ASSY. 2 2002.07.23 M270069
14 KGA-M2651-20X DAMPER 27 ASSY. 2

14-1 KGA-M2649-21X DAMPER 8 ASSY. 2 2002.07.23 M270069
15 KV7-M2666-01X HOLDER NUT Y AXIS 2
16 KV7-M2682-01X DOG ORG 1
17 KV7-M2683-01X DOG 2ND LIMIT 2
18 KV7-M2691-01X BRACKET SENSOR 2

18-1 KV7-M2691-02X BRACKET SENSOR 2 2004.09.01 MA90006
19 KV7-M2694-00X BRACKET A GUIDE 1
20 KV7-M2695-01X BRACKET B GUIDE 1
21 KV7-M26F1-00X FRAME 1 1
22 KV7-M26F2-00X FRAME 2 1
23 KV7-M26F3-00X FRAME 3 1
24 KV7-M26F4-00X DUCT HARNESS 1
25 KV7-M26F5-01X BRACKET HARNESS 1
26 KV7-M653A-20X SENSOR 1 ASSY 1 L=300

26-1 KGA-M260A-00X SENSOR ORG 1 SQ01 2002.11.12 M2X0034
27 KV7-M653E-10X SENSOR 2 ASSY 1 L=300

27-1 KGA-M260B-00X SENSOR OT 1 SQ05 2002.11.12 M2X0034
28 KV7-M260A-00X TAPE  Y AXIS 1
29 KV7-M260B-00X TAPE  Y DUCT 1
30 KV7-M260C-00X TAPE 2  Y DUCT 1
31 KV7-M2667-00X PLATE 2
32 KV7-M2668-00X BRACKET 1,  TAPE Y 1
33 KV7-M2669-00X BRACKET 2,  TAPE Y 1
34 KV7-M2678-00X GUIDE, CABLE Y 1
35 90K56-8A174Y AC SERVO MOTOR 2
36 KV7-M2676-S1X Y-AXIS GUIDE SET 1

36-1 KV7-M2676-S2X Y-AXIS GUIDE SET 1 2002.06.06 M250068
37 KM5-M2611-00X COUPLING, Y-AXIS
38 KV7-M2661-00X NYLOCK BOLT 20 M12X50
39 90201-124G9 WASHER PLAIN 20 X1
40 KV7-M2662-01X NYLOCK BOLT 16 M6X30
41 KV7-M2698-00X PLATE 1, CLAMP 2
42 KV7-M2699-00X PLATE 2, CLAMP 1
43 KV7-M2663-00X NYLOCK BOLT 40 M5X16
44
45 KM7-M260D-00X TAPE 3 Y DUCT 1
46 KV7-M2604-00X SUPPORT UNIT 2
47 KGA-M2649-00X NYLOCK BOLT 24 M2.6X10
48 KV8-M2611-00X COUPLING, Y-AXIS 1 LCD

48-1 Delete 2003.02.11 M320042
49 98903-03004 SCREW BINDING HEAD 4
50 98903-04006 SCREW BINDING HEAD 6
51 90159-04J01 SCREW, W/WASHER 6
52 98903-05010 SCREW BINDING HEAD 4
53 91314-04008 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 10
54 91317-04008 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 2
55 91314-04010 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 12
56 91317-04014 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 8
57 91317-04030 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 12
58 91317-05010 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 2
59 91317-05018 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 8
60 91314-06010 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 28
61 91317-06018 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 16
62 KGA-M2649-W0X WASHER 1 2 2002.07.22 M270069

37

2 LCD



Head (Nor) Head51
KGB-0507

3

44

47

15

56

52

50

38

28

33

42

53

40

39

30

56

79

19

45

29

32

49

46

43

55

57

55

91

31

1

5

8

4

3

44

76

77

75

77

80

80

2

4

6

8

7

3

3

414

4

8

6

8

7

3

3

41

25

24

23

21

22

19

14

20

18

9

10

10

11

11 12

12

19

20

17

9

10

10

11

11

1212

26

59

54

16

58

60

13

53

51

25

24

23

21

22

73
78

74

54

15

47

52

15

47
15

52

19

28

14

87

89
90

82
84

83

88

86 85

29

72

36

72

37

35

48

71

62

66

65

67

67

63

64

13

34

70

61

19
28

19

27

81

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV8-M7101-00X HOUSING HEAD 1
2 KV8-M7103-50X PLUG 4
3 K65-M257M-00X O-RING 3 24 S12.5

3-1 90200-01J125 O-RING 3 24 S12.5
4 KM1-M7140-00X PACKING 16 MYR-6

4-1 90990-22J003 PACKING 16 MYR-6
5 KV8-M7103-10X PLUG 4
6 KV8-M7104-00X PISTON 8
7 KM1-M7107-00X PACKING 8 LO43165

7-1 90990-22J006 PACKING 8 LO43165
8 KM1-M7141-00X PACKING 16 MYA-10A

8-1 90990-22J002 PACKING 16 MYA-10A
9 KV8-M71RJ-00X COLLAR BRG. 8
10 KG7-M7137-A0X LEAF SPRING 16
11 KG7-M7169-00X SCREW 16 M2X3
12 KG7-M7170-00X WASHER 16

12-1 90990-28J002 WASHER PLAIN 2 2003.03.28 M330113
13 KGB-M7184-00X BOLT,HEXA. S.H 7 M3X60
14 92A08-03303 SET SCREW 16 M3X3
15 KV8-M71VS-00X COLLAR，SENSOR 12
16 KGB-M7183-00X PLATE，EJECTOR 1
17 KV8-M7109-00X COLLAR 1, HEAD 4
18 KV8-M7110-00X COLLAR 2, HEAD 4
19 90933-03J128 BRG. 24 MF128ZZS
20 KGB-M7167-00X PULLEY 8
21 KV8-M7154-00X SPG.RETURN 8
22 KV8-M7108-00X NUT 8
23 90933-02J604 BRG. 8 604ZZ
24 99001-03600 CIRCLIP 8
25 KU1-M7152-00X WASHER 1 THURUST 8
26 KV8-M71R7-50X PLATE BEARING 4
27 KGB-M7111-00X PULLY, POST 1
28 KV8-M7115-00X SHAFT 1 TENSION 4
29 KGB-M7116-00X PULLY 2 1
30 KV8-M7117-00X BLOCK,  ADJUST 1
31 KV8-M7119-00X BLOCK, ADJUST 1
32 KV8-M7131-00X BRACKET,  Z SENSOR 1

32-1 KV8-M7131-01X BRACKET,  Z SENSOR 1 2001.01.16 M110051
33 KV8-M7166-00X PLATE,  VALVE 1
34 KGB-M71VC-00X HOLDER PULLEY 1 2002.02 M210074
35 92A08-04305 SET SCREW M4X5
36 KGB-M71Y1-01X COLLAR 1 PULLEY 1
37 99009-10800 CIRCLIP 1 ISTW-10
38 KGB-M71Y9-50X BODY, CYLINDER 1
39 KV8-M71YB-00X PACKING 8

39-1 90990-22J005 PACKING 8
40 91317-05006 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 8 2002/01/08 M210011
41 KM1-M7105-00X PLUG 2 8
42 KM1-M7112-01X STOPPER 1
43 KGB-M7181-00X BELT, HEAD 2
44 KM1-M7186-00X O-RING 8 5X1.0

44-1 90990-17J007 O-RING 8 5X1.0
45 KV7-M654F-00X SENSOR 3 4 E2S-Q22   (DOWN 1,3,5,7)
46 KV7-M654G-00X SENSOR 4 4 E2S-Q22B (DOWN 2,4,6,8)
47 KGB-M653A-00X SENSOR HEAD ASSY 3

47-1 KGB-M653A-01X SENSOR HEAD ASSY 1 2004.03.18 M430057
48 KGB-M653F-10X SENSOR, 3 ASSY 1 EE-SX872P
49 93604-06083 PIN DOWEL 6 4X6

49-1 90990-02J001 PIN DOWEL 4 2002.02.19 M220087
50 99480-04008 PIN PARALLEL 8 4X8
51 90110-03248 BOLT HEXA.S.H 7 M3X55

51-1 91317-03055 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 3 2003.07.15 M370057
52 92D18-02006 BOLT HEX 12 M2X0.4X6

52-1 90115-02J008 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 12 2002.08.21 M280085
53 $KM-05 MUFFLER 7
54 $SLH8-01 JOINT 2
55 $TSH6-01 JOINT 2
56 KG2-M7181-00X PACKIN 24 MYA-4

56-1 90990-22J001 PACKIN 24 MYA-4
57 KV8-M7162-00X SOLENOID VALVE 1
58 KGB-M7163-00X EJECTOR, RESIN 1
59 KV8-M71VB-00X COVER SENSOR 1
60 KM1-M4592-12X VAC SENSOR BOARD ASSY 8

60-1 KM1-M4592-13X VAC SENSOR BOARD 8 2005.04.19 MB40065
61 KGB-M7169-00X SPACER 1
62 KGB-M7170-00X GEAR 1 1
63 KGB-M7171-00X GEAR 2 1
64 KGB-M7172-00X COLLAR 1, GEAR 1
65 KGB-M7173-00X COLLAR 2, GEAR 1
66 KGB-M7174-00X SHAFT, GEAR 1
67 90933-02J085 BEARING 2 MR85ZZS
68
69
70 KGB-M7179-00X COVER, GEAR 1
71 KGB-M7185-00X PLATE 2, NUT 1
72 90933-01J800 BEARING 2
73 KGB-M712S-A0X STD. SHAFT 1, SPARE 1 SPARE PARTS
74 KGB-M713S-A0X STD. SHAFT 2, SPARE 1 SPARE PARTS
75 KV8-M7103-B0X PLUG ASSY 4
76 KV8-M7103-C0X PLUG ASSY 4
77 KV8-M7104-A0X PLUG ASSY 8
78 KGD-M71S0-50X STD. SHAFT 3, SPARE 1 SPARE PARTS 2002.10.18 M200051
79 KGB-M71Y9-B0X BODY BRACKET ASSY 1 2001.02.02 M110144
80 KM1-M7105-A0X PLUG 2 ASSY 8
81 KGB-M71VD-00X NUT GEAR 1 2004.02.03 M420001
82 KGB-M7163-A0X EJECTOR 1 SPARE PARTS
83 KM1-M7163-20X VALVE 1 SPARE PARTS
84 KM1-M7163-30X VALVE 1 SPARE PARTS
85 M46-M8527-C0X FILTER 1 SPARE PARTS 2001.02.02 M120012
86 90990-17J00B O-RING 1 SPARE PARTS
87 KM5-M7174-F0X FILTER CAP 1 SPARE PARTS 2001.02.02 M120012
88 90990-17J010 O-RING 1
89 KM5-M7174-G0X FILTER CAP 1
90 KV8-M7162-20X VALVE 1 SPARE PARTS
91 KV8-M7162-10X VALVE 1 SPARE PARTS



Head (FNC) Head52
KGB-0507

70

11 75

11

70

75

11

70
11

75

105

118

117

29

7

65

25

58

58

77

77

95

57

41
42
104
4044

52

49

62
76

76

60 74
59

66

93

2

80

51

94
67

82

8145

55
54

55

56

71

33

27
31

82

50

48

72
68

63

78

79

78

47

83
30

34

32

32

35

35

36

36

28

69

39,103

2

6

1

8
99

100

98

100

107

107

9

3
7

7

4

4

3

10

61

23
26

21 19

64

5
4
3

4

4

3

9

10

61

24

22

18

24

23
22
20
21

64
18

19

17

13

101

14

14

15

15

16
16

37

38

73

12

84

18
108 44

96,102 97

92

85

89

88
90

90
86

18

46
18

18

44

87

43

12

53

91

114

116

109

111

110

115

113
112

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV8-M7101-00X HOUSING HEAD 1
2 KG2-M7181-00X PACKING 28 MYA 4

2-1 90990-22J001 PACKING 28 MYA 4
3 KM1-M7140-00X PACKING 16 MYR-6

3-1 90990-22J003 PACKING 16 MYR-6
4 KM1-M7141-00X PACKING 20 MYA-10A

4-1 90990-22J002 PACKING 20 MYA-10A
5 KV8-M7103-00X PISTON PLUG 4
6 KV8-M71Y5-00X PACKING 4 MYA-12.5

6-1 90990-22J015 PACKING 4 MYA-12.5
7 K65-M257M-00X O-RING 3 20 S12.5

7-1 90200-01J125 O-RING 3 20 S12.5
8 KV8-M7103-10X PLUG 4
9 KV8-M7104-00X PISTON 8
10 KM1-M7107-00X PACKING 8 LO43165

10-1 90990-22J006 PACKING 8 LO43165
11 KV8-M71VS-00X COLLAR, SENSOR 12
12 KGB-M7184-00X BOLT, HEXA.S.H 7 M3X60
13 KV8-M71RJ-00X COLLAR BRG. 4
14 KG7-M7137-A0X LEAF SPRING 8
15 KG7-M7169-00X SCREW 8
16 KG7-M7170-00X WASHER 8

16-1 90990-28J002 WASHER PLAIN 8 2003.03 M330113
17 KV8-M7109-00X COLLAR 1 HEAD 4
18 90933-03J128 BRG. 24 MF128ZZS
19 KGB-M7167-00X PULLEY 8
20 KV8-M7154-00X SPG.RETURN 4
21 KV8-M7108-00X NUT 8
22 90933-02J604 BRG. 8 604ZZ
23 99001-03600 CIRCLIP 8

23-1 90990-01J030 CIRCLIP 8 2001.12 M1Y0129
24 KU1-M7152-00X WASHER 1 THURUST 8
25 KV8-M7110-00X COLLAR 2 HEAD 4
26 KV8-M71X2-00X SPG.RETURN 4
27 KV8-M71X1-00X SPG.LOCATE 4
28 KV8-M71R1-XXX SHAFT 1 SEL 4
29 KV8-M71R2-01X BLOCK STOPPER 4
30 KV7-M71M6-01X SCREW NOZZLE 8
31 KV8-M71R5-02X PIN LOCATE 4
32 KV8-M71R9-00X CAM 8
33 KGB-M71RA-00X BEVEL - GEAR 1 4
34 KV8-M71RB-A0X BEVEL - GEAR 2 ASSY. 4
35 KV8-M71RC-00X PIN CAM 8
36 KV8-M71RD-00X CIRCLIP 16 E0.8

36-1 90440-10J008 CIRCLIP 16
37 KV8-M71RE-00X WASHER 4
38 99009-12800 CIRCLIP 4 S12
39 KV8-M71U0-01X NOZZLE, INDEX ASSY 4

39-1 KV8-M711N-A0X NOZZLE&SHAFT ASSY 4 2001.08.27 M180124
40 KGB-M71R7-00X HOLDER BRG. 4

40-1 KGB-M71R7-01X HOLDER BRG. 4 2005.05.26 MB50099
41 KV8-M71R8-00X COLLAR BRG. 4

41-1 KGB-M71R8-00X COLLAR BRG. 4 2005.05.26 MB50099
42 90933-01J801 BEARING 4
43 KGB-M7111-00X PULLY POST 1
44 KV8-M7115-00X SHAFT 1 TENSION 4
45 KGB-M7116-00X PULLY 2 1
46 KV8-M7117-00X BLOCK, ADJUST 1
47 KV8-M7119-00X BLOCK, ADJUST 1
48 KV8-M7131-01X BRACKET, Z SENSOR 1
49 KV8-M7166-00X PLATE, VALVE 1
50 KGB-M71V1-01X SENSOR, STAY F 1 Z2
51 KGB-M71V2-01X SENSOR, STAY R 1 Z2
52 KV8-M71V3-00X BRACKET, LOCK SENSOR 1
53 KGB-M71VC-00X HOLDER PULLEY 1 2002.2.1
54 KGB-M71Y1-01X COLLAR 1 PULLEY 1
55 90933-01J800 BEARING 2
56 99009-10800 CIRCLIP 1 ISTW-10
57 KGB-M71Y9-00X BODY, CYLINDER 1
58 KV8-M71YA-00X VALVE CLUTCH 4
59 KV8-M71YB-00X PACKING 8

59-1 90990-22J005 PACKING 8
60 91317-05006 BOLT HEX.,SOCKET HEAD 8 M5X5 2002.01.08 M210011
61 KM1-M7105-00X PLUG 2 8
62 KM1-M7112-01X STOPPER 1
63 KGB-M7181-00X BELT, HEAD 2
64 92A08-03303 SET SCREW 16 M3X3
65 KM1-M7186-00X O-RING 4 5X1.0

65-1 90990-17J007 O-RING 4 5X1.0
66 KV7-M654F-00X SENSOR 3 4 E2S-Q22 (CLUTCH)
67 KV8-M653F-A0X SENSOR 3 4 E2S-Q22 (1,3,5,9)
68 KV7-M654G-00X SENSOR 4 4 E2S-Q22B (2,4,6,8)
69 KV8-M653H-00X SENSOR 5 ASSY 1 (NOZZLE POS.)

69-1 KV8-M653H-A0X SENSOR 5 ASSY 1 2001.06.27 M160170
70 KGB-M653A-00X SENSOR HEAD ASSY 3

70-1 KGB-M653A-01X SENSOR HEAD ASSY 3 2004.03.18 M430057
71 KGB-M653F-10X SENSOR, 3 ASSY. 1 EE-SX872P (R-ORG)
72 93604-06083 PIN DOWEL 6 4X6

72-1 90990-20J001 PIN DOWEL 6 4X6 2002.02.19 M220087
73 99480-04008 PIN PARALLEL 8 4X8
74 90110-03248 BOLT HEXA.S.H 7 M3X55

74-1 91317-03055 BOLT HEXA.S.H 7 2003.07 M370057
75 92D18-02008 BOLT HEX 12 M2X0.4X6

75-1 90115-02J008 BOLT HEX 12 2002.08 M280085
76 $KM-05 MUFFLER 7
77 $SLH8-01 JOINT 2
78 $TSH6-01 JOINT 2
79 KV8-M7162-00X SOLENOID VALVE(UNIT) 1
80 KGB-M7163-00X EJECTER RESIN 1
81 KGB-M71V9-00X COVER 2
82 90563-23J060 SPACER 4
83 KV8-M71VB-00X COVER SENSOR 1
84 KGB-M7169-00X SPACER 1
85 KGB-M7170-00X GEAR 1 1
86 KGB-M7171-00X GEAR 2 1
87 KGB-M7172-00X COLLAR 1, GEAR 1
88 KGB-M7173-00X COLLAR 2, GEAR 1
89 KGB-M7174-00X SHAFT, GEAR 1
90 90933-02J085 BEARING 2 MR85ZZS
91 KGB-M7179-00X COVER, GEAR 1
92 KGB-M7185-00X PLATE 2, NUT 1
93 KGB-M7183-00X PLATE, EJECTOR 1
94 KV8-M71VR-00X PLATE, NUT 8
95 KM1-M4592-12X VAC SENSOR BOARD ASSY. 8

95-1 KM1-M4592-13X VAC SENSOR BOARD ASSY. 8 2005.04.19 MB40065
96 KGB-M711S-A0X FNC SHAFT, SPARE 1 SPARE PARTS
97 KGB-M712S-A0X STD. SHAFT 1, SPARE 1 SPARE PARTS
98 KV8-M7103-A0X PISTON PLUG ASSY 4
99 KV8-M7103-B0X PLUG ASSY 4
100 KV8-M7104-A0X PISTON ASSY 8
101 KGB-M71S0-50X STD. SHAFT 3, SPARE 1 SPARE PARTS 2002.10.18 M200051
102 KGB-M711S-B0X FNC SHAFT, SPARE 1 NOZZLE CIRCLE 2002.12.13 M2Y0031
103 KV8-M712N-A0X NOZZLE&SHAFT ASSY 1 NOZZLE CIRCLE 2001.09.05 M190016
104 KGB-M71R9-00X PLATE, BRG 4 2005.05.26 MB50099
105 92A08-04305 SET SCREW 3 M4X5
106 KGB-M71Y9-A0X BODY, CYLINDER ASSY 1 2001.02.02 M110144
107 KH1-M7105-A0X PLUG2 ASSY 8
108 KGB-M71VD-00X NUT GEAR 1 2004.02.03 M420001
109 KGB-M7163-A0X EJECTOR 1 SPARE PARTS
110 KM1-M7163-20X VALVE 1 SPARE PARTS
111 KM1-M7163-30X VALVE 1 SPARE PARTS
112 M46-M8527-C0X FILTER 1 SPARE PARTS 2001.02.02 M120012
113 90990-17J00B O-RING 1 SPARE PARTS
114 KM5-M7174-F0X FILTER CAP 1 SPARE PARTS 2001.02.02 M120012
115 90990-17J010 O-RING 1
116 KM5-M7174-G0X FILTER CAP 1
117 KV8-M7162-20X VALVE 1 SPARE PARTS
118 KV8-M7162-10X VALVE 1 SPARE PARTS



Head Combination Head53
KGB-0507

36

OLD

6

21

48

40

41

34

2

13

12

42

8

9

3

18

33

32

1

45

44

43
16

17

15

11

4

46

7

31

28

39

38

35

35

14
7

20

10

37

30

24

47

29

22

26

26

27

23

19

5

38

25

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KGB-M7102-00X PLATE HEAD 1
2 KV8-M7118-00X SPG. MAIN 1
3 KV8-M7125-00X FLANGE MOTOR 1
4 KV8-M7128-00X BALL SCREW Z 1

4-1 KV8-M7128-A0X BALL SCREW Z ASSY. 1 W / No.46 2004.01 M3Y0102
5 KV8-M7129-01X HOLDER 1 BEARING 1

5-1 KGT-M7129-00X HOLDER 1 BEARING 1 2004.01 M410128
6 KV8-M7130-00X PLATE BEARING 1
7 KV8-M7136-00X GUIDE, Z AXIS 1
8 KGB-M7137-00X BELT R, MOTOR 1
9 KGB-M7139-00X PULLEY, MOTOR 1
10 KV8-M7145-00X DAMPER, Z SCREW 1
11 KV8-M71V6-00X WASHER 1
12 KV8-M71Y7-00X HOLDER, BLOCK Z 1
13 KV8-M71Y8-00X BRACKET, SPRING 1
14 KJ2-M7151-01X DUMPER, Z GUIDE 1
15 KG2-M7141-00X BEARING 1 7000ADF
16 KU4-M7120-00X COUPLING 1
17 KG2-M9173-00X LOCK NUT 1
18 90K55-4W073R AC SERVO MOTOR 1
19 90K55-4W074Z AC SERVO MOTOR 1
20 99480-04012 PIN PARALLEL 8 4X12
21 KGA-M7210-01X CCD CAMERA 1
22 KV7-M7211-00X LENS 095 1
23 KV7-M7600-00X FIDUCIAL LIGHT ASSY. 1
24 KGA-M66F4-00X C.CABLE ASSY 1 1.7M
25 KGA-M66F2-00X C.CABLE ASSY 1 6M
26 KV8-M7133-00X HOLDER CAMERA 1

26-1 KGB-M7133-00X HOLDER MULTI MACS 1 2002.07.11 M270025
27 KV8-M7135-00X STAY, FID. LIGHT 1

27-1 Delete 2002.07.11 M270025
28 KV8-M71W1-00X PLATE, I/O BOARD 1
29 KV8-M71W2-01X STAY 1, CABLE 1
30 KGB-M71W3-00X STAY 2, CABLE 1
31 KV8-M71W5-00X STAY 2, I/O BOARD 1
32 KGB-M71W7-00X BRACKET TOP 1
33 KGB-M71W8-00X BRACKET R 1
34 KV8-M71W9-00X BRACKET L 1
35 KV8-M71WC-00X BOLT SPACER 4 M4-50MM
36 KV8-M71WF-00X BOLT SPACER 2 M4-75MM
37 KV8-M71WG-00X BOLT SPACER 2 M4-70MM
38 90562-03J100 SPACER 4 M3X10
39 KGB-M71WJ-00X COVER, I/O BOARD 1
40 KV8-M71WK-00X GUIDE CABLE 1
41 KGB-M71WL-00X COVER, HARNESS 1
42 KV8-M71WA-00X BRACKET, HNS 2
43 KGB-M71WR-00X BRACKET, I/O PLATE 1
44 KGB-M71WS-00X BOLT SPACER 2 M4-30
45 KGB-M71WT-00X BOLT SPACER 2 M4-43
46 KV8-M71YC-00X HOLDER, Z SPRING 1
47 99480-04010 PIN PARALLEL 8 4X10 2004.01.23 M410108
48 KGA-M60F6-00X C,CABLE ASSY 1 7,7 2001.05.07 M140176



KGB-0409

Nozzle Changer (Nor) Nozzle Changer61

10

8

10

13

12

15

13

9

14

7

11

16

1

2

3

4

19

20

5

6
6

17

18

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV8-M9601-00X HOLDER, ANC. 1

2 KV8-M9602-00X PLATE, CLAMP 1

3 KM1-M9603-01X PLATE, JOINT CYL. 1

4 KV8-M9604-00X JOINT CYL. 1

5 KM1-M9605-02X CYL. CLAMP 1

6 KV8-M9606-00X GUIDE PLATE CLMP 2

7 KM1-M9607-01X PLATE HOLDER 1

8 KM1-M9608-01X PLATE GUIDE 1

9 KM1-M9609-01X PLATE BASE 1

10 KM1-M9610-00X GUIDE 2

11 KM1-M9611-03X CYL. U/D 1

12 KM1-M9612-00X JOINT CYL.U/D 1

13 KM1-M9613-01X PLATE GUIDE STOP 2

14 KV8-M9614-00X BASE, ANC 1

15 KM1-M9615-00X ROD ADJUST 1

16 KH5-M655A-A1X SENSOR 1-1 18

17 KM0-M9608-00X NEEDLE PIN 24

18 KV8-M9621-00X BASE, NOZZLE D 4

19

20 KH5-M655A-02X FIBER SPARE PARTS

KH5-M655A-13X SWITCH, OPTICAL SPARE PARTS 2000.01 M000113



Nozzle Changer (FNC) Nozzle Changer62
KGB-0510

10

8

10

13

12

15

13

9

14

7

11

16

1

2

3

4

19

20

5

6
6

17

18

23

�
21

22

22

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date of change Revised No. Compatibility

1 KV8-M9601-00X HOLDER ANC. 1
2 KV8-M9602-00X PLATE,CLAMP 1
3 KM1-M9603-01X PLATE,JOINT CYL. 1
4 KM1-M9604-01X JOINT,CYL. 1

4-1 KV8-M9604-00X J INT,CYL. 1 X3 1999.11 M950034 OK
5 KM1-M9605-02X CYLINDER,CLAMP 1

5-1 KM1-M9605-03X CYLINDER,CLAMP 1 2002.9.19 M160180 OK
6 KM1-M9606-01X GUIDE,PLATE CLMP 2

6-1 KV8-M9606-00X GUIDE,PLATE CLMP 2 X3 1999.11 M950034 OK
7 KM1-M9607-01X PLATE,HOLDER 1
8 KM1-M9608-01X PLATE,GUIDE 1
9 KM1-M9609-01X PLATE,BASE 1
10 KM1-M9610-00X GUIDE 2
11 KM1-M9611-02X CYLINDER,U/D 1

11-1 KM1-M9611-03X CYLINDER,U/D 1 2002.9.19 M160180 OK
12 KM1-M9612-00X JOINT,CYL.U/D 1
13 KM1-M9613-01X PLATE,GUIDE STOP 2
14 KM1-M9614-01X BASE,ANC 1

14-1 KV8-M9614-00X BASE,ANC 1 X3 1999.11 M950034 OK
15 KM1-M9615-00X ROD,ADJUST 1
16 KH5-M655A-A0X SENSOR,1-1 10

16-1 KH5-M655A-A1X SENSOR,1-1 18 X3 2000.06 M040102 OK
17 KM0-M9608-00X NEEDLE PIN 28

17-1 90990-19J004 NEEDLE PIN 28 (2001.12.25) M1Y0079 OK
18 KV8-M9621-00X BASE, NOZZLE D 4

19 KH5-M655A-03X SWITCH OPTICAL ASSY 1
20 KH5-M655A-02X FIBER 1 SPARE PARTS
21 K40-M7133-00X DAMPER 3 2 (2000.07.21) M070169
22 $SC4-M5A SPEED CONTROLLER 4
23 KG2-M8582-40X VALVE 1



Nozzle Selection ( Nor ) Nozzle71
KGB-0410

4

5

1 2 6

3 7

Type71A Type72A

8

Type79AType73A Type76AType74A

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV8-M7710-A1X NOZZLE 71A ASSY. 1
2 KV8-M7720-A1X NOZZLE 72A ASSY. 1
3 KV8-M7730-00X NOZZLE 73A 1
4 KV8-M7740-A0X NOZZLE 74A ASSY. 1
5 KGB-M7742-00X O-RING 1 KSP0004

5-1 90990-17J013 O-RING 1 2001.11 M1X0134
6 KV8-M7741-00X NOZZLE 74A 1
7 KV8-M7760-00X NOZZLE 76A 1
8 KV8-M77WL-A0X CIRCLE NOZZLE 7A 1

8-1 KV8-M7790-A0X NOZZLE 79A ASSY. 1 2002.9 M280135



Nozzle Selection ( FNC ) Nozzle72
KGB-0508

1
4

3 8

5

2

6

7

9

10

Type71F Type72F

13

Type79F

11

12

Type73F

12

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No. Compatibility

1 KV8-M71N1-A0X NOZZLE 71F ASSY 1 TYPE71F
1-1 KV8-M71N1-A1X NOZZLE 71F ASSY. 1 2004.08.02 MA70130 ok
2 KV8-M71U5-00X SCREW 2
3 KV8-M71U6-00X HOUSING  NOZZLE 1
4 KV8-M71U1-00X NOZZLE 1 1

4-1 KV8-M71U1-01X NOZZLE 1 1 2004.08.02 MA70130 set
5 KV8-M71U7-00X SPRING 1
6 KV8-M71N2-A0X NOZZLE 72F ASSY 1 TYPE72F

6-1 KV8-M71N2-A1X NOZZLE 72F ASSY. 1 2004.08.02 MA70130 ok
7 KV8-M71U5-00X SCREW 2
8 KV8-M71U6-00X HOUSING  NOZZLE 1
9 KV8-M71U2-00X NOZZLE 2 1

9-1 KGS-M71U2-00X NOZZLE 2 1 2004.08.02 MA70130 set
10 KV8-M71U7-00X SPRING 1
11 KV8-M71N3-A0X NOZZLE 73F ASSY 1 TYPE73F
12 KV8-M71U5-00X SCREW 2
13 KV8-M87WK-A0X CIRCLE NOZZLE 7F 1

13-1 KV8-M71N9-A1X NOZZLE 79F ASSY 1 TYPE79F 2004.08 MA70130



Push-in Conveyor81
KGB-0507

1

2

9

12

4

5

13

13

16

16
15

6
7

3

10

11

NORMAL

8

14

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KGA-M9221-00X PLATE PUSH IN 1
2 KV7-M9222-00X BRACKET. PUSH IN 1
3 KV7-M9223-00X HOLDER CYL. 1
4 KV7-M9224-00X COLLAR 1
5 KV7-M9225-00X BRACKET. HOLDER 1
6 KV7-M9226-00X COLLAR. HOLDER CYL. 1
7 KV7-M9227-00X BLOCK. COLLAR 1
8 90933-03J694 BRG 1 F694ZZ
9 KV7-M9229-00X CYLINDER 1
10 KU0-M9227-00X ROD END 1 Y-PDA10
11 $SC4-M5A SPEED CONTROLLER 2
12 91317-04006 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 2
13 91317-04008 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 2
14 91317-04014 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 1
15 91317-04016 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 1
16 92907-04200 WASHER PLAIN 3

16-1 92907-04600 WASHER PLAIN 3 2004.07.28 MA70122



Push-up Conveyor82
KGB-0506

6

29

2
35

30

31

35

4
37

33

1

5
34

36

45

46

36

40

43

7
7

9

38
4238

42

3
3

7
7

8
8
7
7

16

21
22

14

21

23

13

33

15

17
4120

12

11

32
44

26

39
27

28

39

19

33

18

10

33

25

24

47

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV7-M9201-00X BRACKET, MOTOR 1
2 KV7-M9202-00X STAY, ADJUST 1
3 KV7-M9203-00X SHAFT 1 2
4 KV7-M9205-01X PULLEY 1 1 P22-3GT
5 KV7-M9206-00X WASHER 1
6 90K55-523D5U AC SERVO MOTOR 1
7 90933-01J200 BEARING 6 6200ZZ
8 99009-10400 CIRCLIP 2
9 KV7-M9204-00X SHAFT 2 1
10 KV7-M9207-00X FLANGE 1 1
11 KV7-M9208-00X FLANGE 2 1
12 KV7-M9209-01X PULLEY 2 1
13 KV7-M9211-00X HOUSING 1
14 KV7-M9212-00X COLLAR 2 1
15 KV7-M9213-00X NUT 1
16 KV7-M9214-00X SCREW 1
17 KV7-M9215-00X JOINT 1
18 KV7-M9217-00X FLANGE 1
19 KV7-M9218-00X SPRING 1
20 KV7-M921C-00X ROLLER 1
21 90933-01J905 BEARING 3 2 6905ZZ
22 99009-42500 CIRCLIP 1
23 99009-25400 CIRCLIP 1
24 KV7-M9219-00X STOPPER 1
25 KV7-M921B-00X BOLT, STOPPER 1
26 KV7-M920D-00X DOG 1
27 KV7-M920E-00X BRACKET 1
28 KV7-M653A-00X SENSOR, 1 ASSY 1 L=600

28-1 KGA-M921G-00X SENSOR, ORG 1 2002.02.28 M220126
KGA-M920A-01X PLATE 440 1 W440
KGA-M920A-11X PLATE 382 1 W382
KGA-M920A-21X PLATE 335 1 W335
KGA-M920A-32X PLATE 250 1 W250
KGA-M920C-00X STAY 1 W440,W382
KGA-M920C-20X STAY 1 W335
KGA-M920C-31X STAY 1 W250
KV7-M921A-01X BELT 1 W440,W382,W335
KV7-M921A-31X BELT 1 W250

32 91317-04008 BOLT HEX. S_CKET HEAD 2
33 91317-04010 BOLT HEX. S_CKET HEAD 10
34 91317-04012 BOLT HEX. S_CKET HEAD 1
35 91317-04020 BOLT HEX. S_CKET HEAD 2
36 91317-05012 BOLT HEX. S_CKET HEAD 8
37 91317-05014 BOLT HEX. S_CKET HEAD 4
38 91317-05016 BOLT HEX. S_CKET HEAD 2
39 91317-05020 BOLT HEX. S_CKET HEAD 8
40 91317-06060 BOLT HEX. S_CKET HEAD 1
41 92A08-03006 SET SCREW 1 M3X6
42 92907-04200 WASHER PLAIN 2
43 92907-06200 WASHER PLAIN 1
44 92990-04200 WASHER PLAIN 1
45 KGA-M921T-00X BOLT 4
46 95604-10100 NUT U 4
47 92907-10600 WASHER PLAIN 1 M10 M3X0039

30

31

29



18

19 6

20

2

1

10

13

13

13

13

10

16

12

16

15

15

15

8

9

18

19 17

21

7
3

14

12
11

14

12
11

5

16

12

16

158

9

7
3

5

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV7-M9171-01X PLATE 1-1. LOCATION 1
2 KV7-M9171-11X PLATE 1-2. LOCATION 1
3 KGA-M9172-00X HOLDER LOCATE PIN 2
4 KGA-M9174-00X PIN 1, LOCATION 1

4-1 1 Delete 2003.02.11 M320041
5 KGA-M9174-10X PIN 2, LOCATION 1

5-1 KGA-M9174-10X PIN 2, LOCATION 2 2003.02.11 M320041
6 KGA-M9179-A0X CYLINDER ASSY 2 MAIN STOPPER SIDE
7 KV7-M9177-01X GUIDE 2 BSR 1575SL
8 KGA-M9175-00X BRACKET, JOINT 2
9 KV7-M9176-00X COLLAR, JOINT 2
10 SC4-M5A SPCON 4
11 91317-03005 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 14
12 91317-03005 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 5
13 91317-04006 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 4
14 92A08-03004 SET SCREW 2 M3X4

14-1 90990-02J003 SET SCREW 2 2002.05.29 M250059
15 95304-03600 NUT HEXAGON 4
16 92907-03200 WASHER. PLAIN 4
17 KGA-M9179-B0X CYLINDER ASSY 1 SUB STOPPER SIDE 2002.02.28 M220126
18 KV7-M9165-01X CYLINDER 1
19 KV7-M9179-01X SENSOR BAND 1
20 KGA-M911B-00X SENSOR LOCATE 1 1
21 KGA-M911C-00X SENSOR LOCATE 2 1

Locate-pin Conveyor83
KGB-0506



Stopper Conveyor84
KGB-0503

2
10

3

6

111

11

2

2

4

8

8

9

9

9

14

15

21

19

25

23

23

26

27

12
5

7

3

3

16

28

17

20
13

23

2930

18

22
21

10

10
34

6

6

6

6

Sub Stopper, Moving

Sub Stopper, Fixed
Main Stopper

EXIT Stopper

7

7

4

8

8

32

4

8

8

5
12

31

31

33

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KGA-M9281-00X PLATE, SUB STOPPER 1

2 KV7-M9282-00X STOPPER, SUB 3

3 KV7-M9283-00X CYL. 3 YMDA16X35

4 KV7-M9284-02X BRKT., SENSOR 3

5 KGA-M928A-00X SENSOR , LOW 1 L=1150 2002.02.28 H6499
6 $SL4-M5 JOINT 6

7 91314-03005 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 9

8 91317-03015 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 9

9 91317-04008 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 4

10 91317-04016 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 4

11 KV7-M9281-10X PLATE-2, SUB STOPPER 2

12 KGA-M928B-00X SENSOR , UP 1 L=1150 2002.02.28 H6499
13 KV7-M9169-00X BRKT., CYL.2 1

14 KV7-M9161-00X PLATE, STOPPER 1

15 KV7-M9162-01X BRKT., STOPPER 1

16 KV7-M9163-00X STOPPER 1

17 KV7-M9164-00X BRKT., CYLINDER 1

18 KV7-M9165-00X CYLINDER 1 PDAS 6X40

18-1 KV7-M9165-01X CYLINDER 1 PDAS 6X40 2002.01.14 M210045
19 KV7-M9166-00X GUIDE 1 LWL9 R80B

20 KU0-M9179-00X RING 1

21 $SC4-M5A SPEED CONTROLLER 2

22 $UEF JOINT 1

23 91317-03005 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 7

24
25 91317-03008 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 4

26 91317-04006 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 2

27 91317-04020 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 2

28 91317-05010 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 2

29 92907-03200 WASHER PLAIN 2

30 95304-03600 NUT HEXAGON 2

31 KV7-M9284-01X NUT PLATE SENSOR 2
32 KGA-M927A-00X SENSOR , UP 1 2002.02.28 H6499
33 KGA-M927B-00X SENSOR , LOW 1 2002.02.28 H6499
34 KV7-M9285-00X SPACER 2 2002.02.28 H6499



Clamp Board Conveyor85
KGB-0506

5

8

8

15

2

21

21

20

3

1

1

16

11
17

10
12

22

9

14
13

17

18

67

5

18

19
4

74

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV7-M9261-01X PLATE 1, LINK 4
2 KV7-M9262-01X PLATE BOARD CLAMP 2
3 KV7-M9263-01X PLATE 2, LINK 2
4 KV7-M9264-01X LINK 4
5 KV7-M9265-01X SPACER, COLLAR 4
6 KV7-M9266-01X GUIDE 6
7 KV7-M9267-01X COLLAR 2 4
8 KV7-M9268-00X PIN 4
9 KV7-M9269-02X CYLINDER 2
10 KV7-M926A-01X JOINT, CYL. 2
11 KV7-M926B-01X COLLAR, JOINT 4
12 KV7-M926C-01X STOPPER, CYLNDER 2
13 KV7-M926D-01X JOINT, CYL.BRKT. 2
14 KV7-M926E-01X BRKT., CYL. 2
15 98904-03004 SCREW BINDING HEAD 8
16 KV7-M926G-00X BOLT. BUTTON HEAD 2

16-1 92017-04101 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD 2 2001.12.11 M1Y0031
17 91317-04014 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 5
18 92907-03200 WASHER PLAIN 2
19 92907-04600 WASHER PLAIN 5
20 KV7-M926H-00X PLATE 1 2 1999.12.02 M9X0130
21 KV7-M926K-00X BOLT 1 24 1999.11.02 M9X0009
22 KG2-M8582-40X VALVE 1 2001.05.21 M150069



Edge clamp Conveyor Unit86
KGB-0503

16

16

7

7

9

9 1820

1820

20

20

5

4

5

13

22

13
22

12

18

19

11
21

11
21

113

3

8

6

14

15

15
8

10

10

2

1

1

12

23

2
19

18

17
23

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KGA-M9231-10X PLATE,EDGE CLAMP 2
2 KGA-M9132-00X PLATE 3,GUIDE 2

2-1 KGA-M9232-10X PLATE 3,GUIDE 2 2001.07.30 M170153
3 KGA-M9233-10X GUIDE 2 2
4 KV7-M9234-00X SPACER,GUIDE 1
5 KV7-M9235-00X PLATE,LINK 4
6 KGA-M9236-10X SHAFT,LINK 1
7 KV7-M9237-00X CYLINDER PBSA 2 10X5

8 KV7-M9238-00X JONIT,CYL. 2
9 KV7-M9239-00X BRKT.,CYL. 2
10 KV7-M923A-00X COLLAR,JOINT 2
11 90933-02J084 BRG. 8 MR84ZZ

12 90933-02J683 BRG. 4 F683ZZS

13 KV7-M923D-01X COLLAR,CLAMP PLATE 6
13-1 KV7-M923D-02X COLLAR,CLAMP PLATE 6 2002.05.22 M250035
14 KGA-M9130-00X GUIDE 2-1 1

14-1 KGA-M9130-10X GUIDE 2-1 1 2001.07.30 M170153
15 KV7-M9130-10X GUIDE2-2 2
16 $TSH4-M5M JOINT 2
17 91317-03006 BOLT HEX.SOCKET HEAD 18
18 91317-03008 BOLT HEX.SOCKET HEAD 6
19 91317-03010 BOLT HEX.SOCKET HEAD 6
20 92907-03200 WASHER,PLAIN 6
21 KV7-M923E-00X PIN ,LINK 8
22 KU1-M9237-30X SPACER 6 2001.07.30 M170153
23 91317-03005 BOLT HEX.SOCKET HEAD 6 2001.08.31 M180146



Main Conveyor Conveyor87
KGB-0503

7

64

64
3 3933

9

12
8
39

5

1

1

25

28

25
24

30 69

42
23

62

41

49
61

70

20

28

25

35
29
42

34

22

32
14

16

42

15

27

26

24
3165

60

34

28

28

25

11

48
47

43

44

40

63

46
45

58

39
13

50

57
56

55

13
15

45

4

1
2

32

1
2

6

63

13
51

15

15

5452
46

58

53

14

16

11

24 30

22

69

4242

42

34

19

36
37

36
37

38

38

19

17

17

10

10

24

29
69

42 23

21

34
39

33
3

9
18

18

66

59

69

67

68

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV7-M9101-02X STAY, FOOT 4
2 KV7-M9102-00X PLATE 1 2
3 KV7-M9103-00X PLATE 2 2
4 KV7-M9106-00X BRKT.1, EXT. FRAME 1
5 KV7-M9107-00X BRKT.2, EXT. FRAME 1
6 KV7-M9108-00X BRKT.3, EXT. FRAME 1
7 KV7-M9109-00X BRKT.4, EXT. FRAME 1
8 KV7-M9105-00X BRKT., SPLINE 1
9 KV7-M9104-00X PLATE 3 2
10 KGA-M9116-XXX LM RAIL & BLOCK 2
11 KV7-M9115-XXX PLATE, LINEAR 2
12 KV7-M9111-01X BRKT., COLLAR 1
13 KG7-M9110-01X COLLAR, W 3
14 KV7-M9110-00X COLLAR 2, W 2
15 KV7-M9118-00X PLATE, BRG. 4
16 90933-01J200 BRG. 2 6200ZZ
17 KV7-M9132-XXX BALL SCREW W 2
18 KV7-M9113-00X STAY, FRAME 2
19 KV7-M9114-00X BRKT., GUIDE 2

19-1 KV7-M9114-01X BRKT., GUIDE 2 2003.03.14 M330041
20 KV7-M9121-00X FRAME, CONV. FIXED 1
21 KV7-M9122-00X FRAME, CONV. MOVING 1
22 KV7-M9127-00X FRAME 1, EXT. 2

22-1 KV7-M9127-01X FRAME 1, EXT. 2 2004.05.11 MA500200
23 KV7-M9128-00X FRAME 2, EXT. 2

23-1 KV7-M9128-01X FRAME 2, EXT. 2 2004.05.11 MA500200
24 KV7-M9123-00X GUIDE 1 4
25 KV7-M9126-00X GUIDE 1-1 4
26 KV7-M9124-00X PLATE 1, GUIDE 1
27 KV7-M9125-00X PLATE 2, GUIDE 1
28 KV7-M9126-10X GUIDE 1-2 4
29 KM7-M9113-01X GUIDE 1, END 2

29-1 KGA-M9113-00X GUIDE 1, END 2 2001.08.24 M180096
30 KM7-M9114-01X GUIDE 2, END 2

30-1 KGA-M9114-00X GUIDE 2, END 2 2001.08.24 M180096
31 KG7-M912A-00X BRACKET SENSOR 1
32 KV7-M9151-00X DAMPER 1, W 2
33 KV7-M9152-00X DAMPER 2, W 2
34 KV7-M9129-00X BELT 1, CONVEYOR 2
35 KV7-M9144-00X BRKT.3, SENSOR 1
36 KG7-M9133-00X PLATE, LOCATE PIN 2
37 KG7-M9135-00X PLATE, EDGE 2 4
38 KG7-M9136-00X PLATE, EDGE 3 2
39 KH2-M9121-00X BEARING 4
40 KV7-M4886-00X MOTOR ASSY. 1 CONV.MO
41 KM0-M655F-10X SENSOR, 1-3 1 L=1150

41-1 KGA-M911D-00X SENSOR SET POS 1 SQ034 2002.02.28 M220126
42 KV7-M9140-A0X PULLEY, CONVEYOR ASSY. 8
43 KV7-M9143-XXX SPLINE 1 1
44 KV7-M9142-00X PILLEY 1. MOTOR 1
45 KH2-M9105-11X PULLEY, MOTOR 2 P30-3GT
46 KV7-M9146-00X BELT 2 300-3GT-9
47 KG2-M9105-00X PULLEY 1 SPLINE 1
48 KG2-M9108-11X COLLAR, CONVEYOR 1
49 KGA-M91B2-00X BRKT., SENSOR 1
50 KG7-M9111-01X PULLEY 1 1
51 KG7-M9112-01X PULLEY 2 1
52 KG7-M9113-01X PULLEY 3 1
53 90K55-4W476W AC SERVO MOTOR 1
54 KV7-M9147-00X BRKT., MOTOR W 1
55 KV7-M9148-00X BRKT., TENSION 2
56 90933-02J608 BEARING 4 608ZZ
57 KV7-M9149-00X COLLAR, BRG. 2
58 KG7-M9115-00X BELT W AXIS 1
59 KV7-M9150-00X DOG 1, ORIGIN 1
60 KV7-M9155-00X BRKT., SENSOR SHAFT 2
61 KV7-M9156-01X SENSOR SHAFT 1
62 KV7-M9157-01X BRKT.4, SENSOR 1
63 KV7-M910A-00X STAY1, EXT. FRAME. 2
64 KV7-M910B-00X STAY2, EXT. FRAME. 2
65 KU0-M655F-20X SENSOR, 1-3 2 L=1400

65-1 KGA-M911A-00X SENSOR ENT 1 SQ031 2002.02.28 M220126
66 KV7-M653A-20X SENSOR 1 ASSY 1 L=300

67 98907-03005 SCREW BINDING HEAD 20 M3X5
68 95304-03700 NUT HEXGON 20 M3
69 KGS-M9140-A0X PULLEY, CONV. ASSY. 4 2004.08.17 MA80028
70 KGA-M911E-00X SENSOR, OUT 1 2002.02.28 M220126



Lock Lever Conveyor Unit88
KGB-0504

4

18

3

1

2

9
12
7

17

10

5
16

12

13

8

6

14
16

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KM0-M9182-00X PLATE GUIDE 1
2 KG7-M9183-00X BRACKET BELT 1
3 KM8-M9189-00X GUIDE 1
4 KG7-M9127-00X STOPPER LOCATE PIN 1
5 KV7-M9188-00X BELT 1 1305-3GT-6
6 KV7-M9192-00X PLATE,IDLER 1
7 KV7-M9185-00X HOUSING,SHAFT 1
8 KV7-M9190-00X HANDLE 1
9 KV7-M9191-00X SHAFT 1 1
10 KV7-M9193-00X LEVER,CLAMP 1
11 KU0-M9194-00X WASHER 1
12 99009-15400 CIRCLIP 1
13 KV7-M9195-00X BRKT.,HOUSING 1
14 KV7-M9196-00X SHAFT 2 1

14-1 KV7-M9196-02X SHAFT 2 1 2001.12.03 M1Y0003
15
16 KH2-M9105-11X PULLEY MOTOR 4 P30-3GT 2001.06.05 M160031
17 KV7-M9193-10X COLLAR,LEVER 1
18 KGA-M9173-00X PLATE2 2 LOCATION 1



Multi Camera & Light Assy. Camera91
KGB-0412

1

3
2

3
2

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

KGA-M73C0-31X C+L FOV35-H266-F-U/D 1 Front
KGA-M73C0-32X C+L FOV35-H266-B-U/D 1 Rear

2 91317-06020 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 4
3 92907-06200 WASHER, PLAIN 4

1



Multi Camera & Light 	 Camera91
KGB-0409

5

3

22

21

7
34

33

31

19

2732

35

26

1
182

8

8

4

25 24
17

23

30

28 

20

9

10

1616

15

11

12
13

12
13

14

6

29
8

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KV7-M7510-00X HARF MIRROR 1
2 KV7-M7534-00X ADHESIVE TAPE 2
3 KV7-M7512-00X DIFFUSER 2 1
4 KV7-M7513-00X DIFFUSER 3 1
5 KGA-M7515-02X CASE 1 1
6 KGA-M7516-00X CASE 2 1
7 KV7-M7517-00X CASE 3 1
8 KV8-M7519-00X REFLECTOR 2 3
9 KV7-M7520-00X CASE 4 1
10 KV8-M7521-01X JOINT 1
11 KV7-M7522-00X CYLINDER ASSY. 1
12 KV8-M7524-00X SLIDE 2
13 KV8-M7536-00X BOLT HEX. SOCK.H.M3L4 8
14 KGA-M7525-00X BASE., GUIIDE 1
15 KV7-M7527-00X STOPER 2 1
16 KV8-M7528-02X STOPER 3 2
17 91C00-03215 SPACER 4 M3X15L
18 KV7-M7538-00X VALVE 1
19 KV8-M7539-04X STAND, LIGHT 1
20 KV7-M7550-01X M.LIGHT SIDE ASSY. 1 2003.06 M350137
21 KV7-M7554-01X M.LIGHT MAIN ASSY. 1 2003.06 M350137
22 KV7-M7554-10X M.LIGHT MAIN ASSY. 1
23 KV7-M7554-20X M.LIGHT MAIN ASSY. 2
24 KV7-M7558-01X M.LIGHT COAX. ASSY. 1 2003.06 M350137
25 91C00-03205 SPACER 4 M3X5L
26 KV8-M7301-00X CAMERA STAND 1 1
27 KGA-M66F0-00X C.CABLE ASSY. 1 L5M
28 KV7-M7511-00X DIFFUSER 1 1
29 KGA-M7514-00X DIFFUSER 4 1
30 KV7-M7518-00X STAY 1 2
31 $TSCO-L SPEED CONTROLLER 2
32 KV1-M73A0-XXX MULTI CAM. SUB ASSY. 1
33 KV7-M7542-00X AR SHEET 1
34 KV1-M6474-01X  LED DRIVER BO. ASSY.
35 KV1-M7303-00X HOLDER, CAMERA 1 1

1 2002.11 M2X0060



Single Camera & Light (OP) Camera92
KGB-0412

1

2

3
2

3

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

KGA-M72C0-31X C+L FOV37-F-C 1 37mm-Front-Cascade
KGA-M72C0-32X C+L FOV37-B-C 1 37mm-Rear-Cascade
KGA-M72C0-33X C+L FOV37-F-D 1 37mm-Front-Direct
KGA-M72C0-34X C+L FOV37-B-D 1 37mm-Rear-Direct

2 91317-06020 BOLT HEX. SOCKET HEAD 3
3 92907-06200 WASHER, PLAIN 3

1



Single Camera & Light (OP) Camera92
KGB-0409

26

7

9

1

24

25

23

22

11

15 16

5 18

17

5

13
14

12

9

9

8

10

10 10

10

21

29

28

30

19

20

2
5

6

4

3

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KGA-M7416-00X CASE 2 1
2 KV7-M7511-00X DIFFUSER 1 1
3 KV7-M7514-00X DIFFUSER 4 1
4 KV7-M7550-01X M.LIGHT SIDE ASSY. 1 2003.06 M350137
5 KV8-M7519-00X REFLECTOR 2 3
6 KV7-M66N8-01X HNS, LIGHT8 1
7 KGA-M7412-00X DIFFUSER 2 1
8 KGA-M7554-01X  S.LIGHT MAIN BO. ASSY
9 KGA-M7554-10X S.LIGHT MAIN BO. ASSY 3
10 KV7-M66N6-00X HNS, LIGHT6 1
11 KGA-M7417-00X CASE 3 1
12 KGA-M7442-00X AR SHEET 1
13 KGA-M7510-00X HARF MIRROR 1
14 KV7-M7534-00X ADHESIVE TAPE 4
15 KGA-M7413-00X DIFFUSER 3 1
16 90563-03J050 BOLT 4 M3X5L
17 KGA-M7558-01X S.LIGHT COAX. BO. ASSY 1 2003.06 M350137
18 KV7-M66N7-00X HNS, LIGHT7 1
19 KV1-M6474-01X  LED DRIVER BO. ASSY
20 90563-03J100 BOLT 3 M3X10L
21 KV7-M66N2-00X HNS, LIGHT2 1 L=250
22 KV8-M7301-02X STAND, CAMERA 1 1
23 KGA-M7203-01X HOLDER, CAMERA 1 1
24 KGA-M7210-01X CCD CAMERA 1
25 KGA-M66F0-10X C.CABLE ASSY 1 L5M
26 KGA-M7214-31X LENS 37S 1
27 KGA-M7439-00X STAND, LIGHT 1
28 KGA-M66N2-01X HNS, LIGHT 2 1 L=250
29 KGA-M66N2-02X HNS, LIGHT 3 1 L=2000
30 KGA-M66N3-00X HNS, LIGHT 3 1 L=500

1 M350137

1 M2X0060



Main Box Controller01
KGB-0410

2

3

57
8

13
14

9

12

16

9

10

9

11

1

6

4

15

17

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KGA-M4110-00X BOX ASSY. C/R 1
2 KGA-M4510-00X MOTHER BOARD ASSY. 1
3 KM5-M5840-03X SERVO BOARD ASSY. 1
4 KW3-M4209-00X SYSTEM UNIT ASSY. 1
5 KJ0-M5810-K4X DRIVER BOARD ASSY. 1
6 KM5-M5882-11X D.POWER ASSY. 1
7 KJ0-M4134-10X PANEL NO SERVO 2
8 KJ0-M4132-10X PANEL. NO DRIVER 1
9 KGA-M4185-10X FAN MOTOR ASSY 3
10 KGA-M5303-00X SW POWER DC5 1
11 KW7-M5303-10X SW POWER DC12 1
12 KGA-M53E2-00X TRANS 1 ASSY KGA 1
13 KV1-M441H-17X VISION UNIT ASSY. 1 2004.9 MA90036
14 KW3-M4220-10X APPLE BOARD ASSY. 1
15 KGA-M4136-10X PANEL, NO VISION 1
16 KGN-M4255-00X FLASH DISK 1 W /     ADAPTER M230020

16-1 KGN-M4255-20X FLASH DISK 1 W / O ADAPTER 2003.11 M3X0032
17 KW3-M4256-00X CD-ROM 1



KGB-0409

Main Box (with Option) Controller02

1

2

1

3

YTF

WATS

1

4

ATS-M

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KM5-M5840-04X  SERVO BOARD ASSY.

2 KJ0-M5810-H4X  DRIVER BOARD ASSY.

3 KJ0-M5810-G4X  DRIVER BOARD ASSY

4 KJ0-M5810-F4X DRIVER BOARD ASSY 1 for ATS-M only

1

 

1

11

1
for YTF only
for ATS only

M3X0065
M3Y0090
M3X0065



Monitor, etc. Exterior, etcA1
KGB-0402

8

9

1

6

7

10

2

3 4

5

No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks Date Revised No.

1 KM8-M5109-02X MONITOR 15"COLOR 1
KW3-M5150-01X KEYBOARD J
KW3-M5150-11X KEYBOARD E
KW3-M5169-00X MOUSE 1 2002.5
KGB-M1391-00X MOUSE PAD 1 2002.5

3 KW7-M5126-00X SAFETY SWICTH 2
4 KV7-M4899-XXX LIGHT 1 ASSY 1
5 KH1-M5138-01X SWITCH EMG. ASSY. 2
6 KM5-M6554-10X MAIN SWITCH 1
7 KG7-M530H-01X FLOPPY DISK DRIVE 1
8 KM5-M4580-02X I/O CONV. UNIT ASSY. 1
9 KGA-M4550-10X CONNECTION BOARD KIT 1 2001.03 M130059
10 KV8-M4570-01X I/O HEAD UNIT ASSY. 1

2

1
1

2003.9
2003.9

M390112
M390112


	KGB_9-1.pdf
	KGB_9-1.pdf
	Assy.
	Parts


	KGB_9-2.pdf
	Assy.
	Parts


